From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: OPR State Clearinghouse Thursday, April 11, 2019 10:50 AM Christine Asiata FW: Stan Co 30-Day Referral & Initial Study - PLN2018-0067 - SCH# 2018082057 CEQA REFERRAL RESPONSE FORM - PLN2018-0067 .pdf

From: Martinez, Steven R@DOT <Steven.R.Martinez@dot.ca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 3:38 PM
To: doudk@stancounty.com
Cc: OPR State Clearinghouse <State.Clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov>
Subject: Stan Co 30-Day Referral & Initial Study - PLN2018-0067 - SCH# 2018082057

Good Afternoon,

The Department has no comment on this project. Please see attached CEQA referral response form. Please keep the Department updated as this project develops. Severaor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 11 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Thank you,

Steven R. Martinez District 10 Planning (209) 942-6092

From: Anna Julia Lainfiesta <<u>LAINFIESTAA@stancounty.com</u>> Sent: Friday, April 05, 2019 12:16 PM Cc: Kristin Doud <<u>Doudk@stancounty.com</u>>; Angelica Duenas <<u>DUENASA@stancounty.com</u>>; Anna Julia Lainfiesta <<u>LAINFIESTAA@stancounty.com</u>> Subject: Stan Co 30-Day Referral & Initial Study - Please respond by May 8, 2019

The CEQA 30-Day Referral & Initial Study for **REZONE APPLICATION NO. PLN2018-0067** <u>– MODIFIED ENTERPRISES, LLC</u> can now be viewed online at the following link: <u>http://www.stancounty.com/planning/pl/act-projects.shtm</u>

Julie Lainfiesta

Administrative Clerk III Stanislaus County Planning & Community Development Phone: (209) 525-4319



DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

1010 10TH Street, Suite 3400, Modesto, CA 95354 Planning Phone: (209) 525-6330 Fax: (209) 525-5911 Building Phone: (209) 525-6557 Fax: (209) 525-7759

STANISLAUS COUNTY CEQA REFERRAL RESPONSE FORM

- TO: Stanislaus County Planning & Community Development 1010 10th Street, Suite 3400 Modesto, CA 95354
- FROM: Caltrans District 10: Metropolis Planning Branch 1976 East Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. Stockton, CA 95205

SUBJECT: REZONE APPLICATION NO. PLN2018-0067 – MODIFIED ENTERPRISES, LLC State Clearinghouse# 2018082057

POSTMILE: stan-99-R22.7

Based on this agencies particular field(s) of expertise, it is our position the above described project:

Will not have a significant effect on the environment.
 May have a significant effect on the environment.
 X No Comments.

Listed below are specific impacts which support our determination (e.g., traffic general, carrying capacity, soil types, air quality, etc.) – (attach additional sheets if necessary)

1. 2. 3.

4. Listed below are possible mitigation measures for the above-listed impacts PLEASE BE SURE TO INCLUDE WHEN MITIGATION OR CONDITION NEEDS TO BE IMPLEMENTED (PRIOR TO RECORDING A MAP, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, ETC.):

- 1. 2.
- 3.
- 4.

In addition, our agency has the following comments (attach additional sheets if necessary).

		Jevemon's Office of Planning & Research
d		APR 1 1 2019
Response prepared by:		STATECLEARINGHOUSE
Steven R. Martinez	Associate Transportation Planner	April 10, 2019
Name	Title	Date